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HDR-1 (Rev. 7/12/01)

THE LISTED SERIALS CONTAIN INFORMATION 
WHICH IS CLASSIFIED PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS 

of EXECUTIVE ORDER 12958

Case File ^/“ ^<fc/________________ Section______

Serial Page/s Paragraph/Brackets Refer To Agency Maintaining 
Classification

¥0/ AU. bo?
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date: 7/10/68

Transmit the following in

AIRTEL
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via

Mr. Tolson_____
Mr. DeLoach__
Mr. Mohr______  
Mr. Bishop_____ 
Mr. Casper_____ 
Mr. Callahan___  
Mr. Conrad____ 
Mr. Felt_ _ ___
Mr. Gale /^
Mr. Kosen_j

Mr. Sullivai
Mr. Tavel______.
Mr. Trotter____  
Tele. Room_____  
Miss Holmes____ 
Miss Gandy____

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM:_

c MURKIN

SAC, WFO (44-703) (P)

ReMEairtel, 7/3/68, enclosing copy of letter 
dated 6/28/68, from CHARLES F. MAYER, Dallas, Texas, 
to LLOYD RHODES, Assistant Attorney General, Memphis, 
Tennessee; CI tel to WFO, 7/2/64, captioned ’’COMMITTEE 
OF ONE MILLION CAUCASIANS TO MARCH ON CONGRESS” (CI 
157-234); and WFOairtel to Director, 2/14/66, re 
HCUA Klan Hearings, RM (Klan) (copies to Cincinnati).

Enclosed for Cincinnati are two Xerox copies 
of referenced letter from CHARLES F. MAYER. Also 
enclosed is one copy of Part 5 of Activities of Ku Klux 
Klan Organizations, Hearings Before Committee on Un- 
American Activities, House of Representatives, 89th 
Congress.

J

Two copies of referenced airtel to Director, 
2/14/66, re HCUA Klan Hearings enclosed for Memphis.

Bureau EX-103
2-Memphis (44-1987) (Enc. 2)
2-Cincinnati^ (E^f oJ^nzncE H
1-WFO

AIRT

5 l/jitu^ a—1

nnr

Sent
Charge

RDA:dan 
U)

REC 27

^r

*FC*$ *

M Per
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WFO 44-703

;f"
f’-

’if:

A

Mr

w

. ^ A^ 
^A

2/14/66 
. ■ .« J*

7#^ 

ri'!?, ^<J

MANUEL

r ; Referenced teletype indicates ELOISE WITTE
head of. Committee of One Million Caucasians to March 
pn Congress, Cincinnati * in July, 1964. / ?

^ ^ WFO airtel, 2/14/66, re HCUA Klan ,

Hearings, RM (Klan) (a copy enclosed for Memphis) contains 
Information about ELOISE WITTE's testimony before HCUA 
on 2/14/66. This testimony included the following: a

ELOISE WITTE, in 1966, an Empress of National 
Knights of the Ku Klux Klan (NKKK) in Ohio. Also,A A A 

WITTE considered "assassination letter" of WACKER to H 
ridiculous and stated WAGNER had never discussed the 
detailed violence in that letter with her, ELOISE WITTE 
said she repeatedly told WAGNER the Klan did not believe 
in violence

; s'-FZ ^?- V-AZZ- A • Z ZZZ:ZZZZZZ>
WFO indices reviewed and do not contain any 

information that ELOISE WITTE, 1654 Otte Avenue, Cin- 
^cinhati, Ohio, was Interviewed concerning her testimony 
before House Committee on Un-American Activities on

/;< ."Activities o Ku Klux Klan Organizations in
the United States," Part 5, Hearings Before the Committee 
on Un-American Activities; House of Representatives, 89th 
Congress, Second Session, published by U.S* Government 
Printing Office in 1966, reviewed concerning testimony 
of ELOISE WITTE on 2/14/66 and RICHARD JOSEPH HANNA On 
2/15/66. Z '. □- ' ■

Page 3543 of Mrs. WITTE's testimony contains 
the following:

’’Did you ever make the statement to Mr
WAGNER that the Klan had hired a 
$25,000?” -aF:;^.^^

gunman for
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South Central Bell Telephone Company

BEN B. BROWN
Vice President and General Manager 

206 321 3390

July 11, 1968

Mr. Tolson PL
Mr. D/bnach Y
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr. CM.J 
Mr, Co/ri 
Mr. Felt....
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr.

ITn

Gale ... „ 
Rosen.....  
Suli»van_ 
Tavel...... 
Trotter....

Tele. Room__
Miss H.aaes..
Miss Gandy_

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover, Director 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
United States Department of Justice 
Washington, D. C. 20013

Dear Mr. Hoover:

Thank you for your kind letter of July 1 
commending T. Chandler Josey of my organization for 
assistance which he rendered to the Bureau recently*. 
I appreciate very much your taking time out of your 
busy schedule to commend Chandler, and please be 
assured that he will know of this commendation.

I wanted to respond to your letter not 
only for Chandler’s recognition, but also to tell 
you of my admiration for the organization which 
you founded and have led so efficiently through

I the years. 
Ed Scheidt’

Mrs. Brown worked for the FBI in 
s organization in Charlotte, North

Carolina, for about three years, and I may be a 
little prejudiced. However, over the years it 
has been my good fortune to know and work with 
many of your agents throughout the country. They 
have all been of good character with a sincere 
dedication to their job.

ness 
feel 
good

During this period of change and restless- 
I know I speak for many people when I say we

more secure knowing that the FBI is still 
hands.

in

EX-105,
Sincerely, ^ ^

Vice Prj^dent and
General Manager

'» JUL 15 868

57 JU’.
(J

Phoenix Building, Post Office Box 2662, Birmingham, Alabama 35^^ ENGE*
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FD-39 (Rev. 5-22-64)

Transmit the following in

Via AIRTEL

Mr, Tolson_
Mr. V L .;; h
Mr, Mohr.*,
Mr. J p .
Mr. Cf.1p5r.__
Mr. Caliban
Mr. Conrad..
Mi1. I’t It ._
Mr. t
Mr. Roscp?jr_
Mr. Suilivs&_
Mr. Tavel
Mr. Trotter
Tele. Room_
Miss 11 uues_
Miss G*ndy_

FR

TO:

RKIN ^

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

]^C, KANSAS CITY (44-760)

7/12/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

Date;

dated 7/9/68ReBuairtel to Kansas City,

For information St. Louis referenced airtel contained

I

two copies of a letter from one CLIFFORD EDMONDSON, Veterans 
Hospital, Topeka, Kansas. This letter had been forwarded to the 
Bureau from the Department who had received the letter from 
United States Senator STUART SYMINGTON. The letter which was 
dated 6/8/68 and signed by CLIFFORD EDMONDSON stated in essence 
that he had served time in the United States Medical Center at 
Springfield, Missouri, and another prisoner named KENNETH LONG 
had at that time told him that a guard at the prison told him 
that he was a member of a group who would pay to have Dr. 
MARTIN LUTHER KING killed. EDMONDSON indicated in his letter 
that LONG is now at Leavenworth.

Efforts were made to contact EDMONDSON at the Veterans 
Hospital, Topeka, Kansas, on 7/12/68, however, GLENN HENDERSON, 
the Assistant Registrar, Veterans Hospital, advised SA RALPH P. 
HUSTON that EDMONDSON had eloped from the hospital 6/13/68. He
was discharged from the hospital on 6/14/68 against medical 
advice as a result of his elopement. His home of record was 

Hi? mother

a

listed as 2800 East 40th, Kansas City, Missouri, and
was listed as Mrs E. ADAMS
Independence, Missouri.

residence 1315 North Lynn

3- - Bureau
2 - St. Louis
3 - Kansas City 
RPH:B

^Ci

Approved:
Special Agent in Charge

U)

Sent

M JUL 16 1968

M Per
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KC 44-760

Mr. HENDERSON advised that EDMONDSON had been 
incarcerated at the Medical Center for Federal Prisoners to 
serve a sentence received in a court-martial for the murder 
of a member of the United States Air Force. EDMONDSON’s 
conviction however was subsequently reversed due to his 
mental capabilities at the time of the murder. EDMONDSON 
had Air Force Serial No. ^^^^^H and is described as a 
Negro male, date of birth .

LEADS

ST. LOUIS DIVISION

At St. Louis, Missouri

Will review the Air Force records pertaining to 
EDMONDSON, Air Force Serial No. ^^^B and report results 
to Kansas City. Bureau has instructed prompt handling.

KANSAS CITY DIVISION

At Springfield, Missouri

Will review records United States Medical Center 
re EDMONDSON.

At Kansas City, Missouri

Effort to locate and interview EDMONDSON will be 
held in abeyance pending results of record checks set forth 
above in view of possible mental abnormality on the part of 
EDMONDSON.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



7/15/68

Airtel
1 - Mr. McDonough

EX-IU3

To: SACs Kansas City (44-760)
St. Louis (44-776)

From: Director, FBI (44-38861)--^ ' (

MURKIN R£C 4$

RsKCairtol 7/12/68.

Unless other circumstances would preclude 
locating and interviewing Clifford Bdmondson, you should 
do so immediately.

In light of his previous court martial for 
murder and his mental status, he should be approached with 
suitable caution.

EJ M:c s
(6) tZ

LU

3

CO 
CD 
CDtn'

Tolson — 
DeLoach 
Mohr___
Bishop _ 
Casper — 
Callahan 
Conrad _ 
Felt 
Gale
Rosen ___
Sullivan _ _
Tavel ____
Trotter___
Tele. Room 
H

TELETYPE UNIT
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Form 'DJ-MO 
(Ed. 4-26-65)

UNITED STATES GO^NMENT

• Memorandum
EPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

to -Director, 
Federal Bureau of Investigation

। July 12 ’ 1968 
date:
5MV:AMP:cav 
144-72-662

FROM :Fred M. Vinson, Jr.
Assistant Attorney General 
Criminal Division

subject: JAMES EARL RAX
- VICTIM

of
that the Bureau furnish the 
the arrest record of JamesCriminal Division with a copy 

Earl Ray.

investigation in captioned matter disclosed that James 
Earl Ray, Inmate Number 00416, was confined in the Missouri 
State Penitentiary until his escape from that institution on 
April 23, 1%7.

It is further requested

It is requested that the Bureau review the files of 
the Missouri State Penitentiary pertaining to Ray and summarize 
all references to his family background; education; physical, 
medical and psychiatric examinations; and disciplinary pro­
ceedings. It is also requested that the names of all visitors 
and persons with whom Ray corresponded be noted

56 ^24^
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6-94 (Rev. 1-3 1-63)
OPTIONAl form no. to 
MAY 1P62 EDITION

5010-106

OSA GEN. tfG NO. 27

UNITED STATESWlVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO

FROM

Assistant Attorney General
Civil Rights Division

Director, FBI

DATE July 16, 1968

ATTENTION: Mr. Pollak

SUBJECT: JAMES EARL RAY;
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTIM 
CIVIL RIGHTS

Reference is made to 
(your file ) .

memorandum dated

Agent 
at

There is enclosed one copy of/the report of Special
_________________ _____________  dated ____________________

no 
by

A. ____ This covers the preliminary investigation and 
further action concerning a full investigation will |be taken 
this Bureau unless the Department so directs. x s *

be
B. 

furnished
__ The inyestlgatdon ’continuing and 

copies of/Teporns as tXey are received.
you will

C,
been completed. Unl^s 
quiries will be made's

Th® investigation requested b‘
advised'to the contrar 
this Bureau. /

■ you has now 
no further in-

D. Pursuant to instruction^ issued' by the Depart-
ment, no investigation will be conducted in this matter unless 
specifically directed by the Department. /

E.
vestigation.

Please advise whether you desire any further in

F. 02 This is submitted for your Information and you 
will be advised of further developments.

G. L J This is submitted for your information and no 
further investigation will be conducted unless specifically re­
quested by the Department.

H. | | This covers the receipt of a complaint and no
further action will be taken by this Bureau unless the Department 
so directs.

EncNOTE: Reference is made to the letter from the Criminal
DTVTsion dated 7/12/68.

CONTINUED - OVER

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



NOTE CONTINUED:

Enclosed is one copy each of the reports of Special 
Agent Raymond B. Howe dated 5/15/68 and 6/14/68 at Kansas City, 
Missouri. Also enclosed is a copy of the Identification Record 
on James Earl Ray.

Enclosed also is a copy of a telegram from the 
American Embassy, London to the Department of State dated 
7/3/68, pertaining to the desire of Arthur J. Hanes to 
visit Ray in prison.

Copies of the enclosed are also being furnished 
to the Criminal Division, attention Mr. Vinson.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



6-94 (Rev. 1-3 1-63)
OPTION Al POEM NO. 10 SO 10-104
MAY f»4» EDITION

* OSA OEM (EG. HO. 17

•• ’ UNITED STATES ^/ERNMENT

Memorandum
Assistant Attorney General

Criminal Division

Director, FBI

DATE: July 16, 1968

ATTENTION: Mr. Vinson

SUBJECT:JAMES g^ RAY;

MARTIN LUTHER KINO, JR. - VICTIM 
CIVIL RIGHTS

Reference is made to your 
(your file ) .

memorandum dated 7/12/68

There is enclosed one copy of the report of Special
Agent ______________________ d<ted _____
at . I ■

no 
by

_ This covers the, preliminary Investigation and 
further action concerning a full Investigation will be taken

A.

this Bureau unless the Department so directs

be
B. 

furnished
__ The ihv 

copies of/re
atlon is continuing and you will

C.
been completed. Unles1

The ^investigation
o

^quested by yiu has now 
e contrary no ^further in-

quiries will be made by this Bureau.

D. Pursuant to instructions is
ment, no investigation will be conducted in 
specifically directed by the Department.

ued by the Depart- 
1s matter unless

E.
vestigatlon.

Please advise whether you desire any further in-

F. In I This is submitted for your information and you 
will be advised of further developments.

G. L__  This is submitted for your Information and no 
further investigation will be conducted unless specifically re­
quested by the Department.

H. | This covers the receipt of a complaint and no 
further action will be taken by this Bureau unless the Department 
so directs.

Enc NOTE: Enclosed is one copy each of the reports of Special
Agent Raymond B. Hove dated 5/15/68 and 6/14/68 at Kansas City, 
Missouri. Also enclosed is a copy of the Identification Bscord 
on James Earl Ray. r’nM’maiTvn _ nvwp
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NOTE CONTINUED:

Enclosed also Is a copy of a telegram from the 
American Embassy, London to the Department of State dated 
7/3/68, pertaining to the desire of Arthur J. Hanes to 
visit Ray in prison.

Copies of the enclosed are also being furnished 
to the Civil Rights Division, attention Mr. Pollak.

- 2 -
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Airtel

To:

From: Director. (44-38861) —

MURKIN

taken of 
in order

7/15/68

1 - Mr. McDonough

You are requested to obtain copies of photographs 
Ray at time of his arrest by British authorities 
that appropriate copies can be made for distri-

button by the Bureau to the field and RCMP by Legat, Ottawa, 
in connection with continuing bank robbery survey designed
to ascertain if Ray 
robberies in United

responsible for any unsolved bank 
States and Canada since his escape

1 - Foreign Liaison (cleared with SA Graham Day)

EJM: c s 
(5)
GO

Ui
Tolson ___
DeLoach —
Mohr ____  
Bishop __  
Casper__  
Callahan _ 
Conrad ___ 
Felt_____  
Gale _____  
Rosen ____ 
Sullivan __ 
Tavel ____  
Trotter ___  
Tele. Room

5

MAILED 24

JUL16196S

COMM-FB1

Holm^_________ " v j.
GondCLj|_____ . . , , MAIL-ROOM E

JUL24 19 TELETYPE UNIT

5 ^F^/'GL Wrcr

'W r - 3idi.„.
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FBI WASH DC

FEOGUL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
JL5- dswhent OF justice 
COMMUNICATION SECTION

FBI MEMPHIS

CORR * gHJlUMKHy-^HR?
500“

^°PM URGENT 7/12/68 RJT 

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861)

^ROM MEMPHIS (44-L0W (2P)

•^^i^^
WEEKLY SUMMARY.

JUL 12 1968

TELETYPE

^jfy^

SHERIFF WILLIAM MORRIS, SHELBY COUNTY, MEMPHIS, TENN., 

ADVISED JULY ELEVEN LAST HE IS BOTH READY AND WILLING TO 

ACCEPT CUSTODY OF SUBJECT RAY IMMEDIATELY UPON HIS ARRIVAL 

HERE. SHERIFF MORRIS HAS MADE PLANS IN ANTICIPATION OF

ASSUMING SUCH CUSTODY, AND IF SUBJECT IS RETURNED VIA AIR, 

HE WILL ASSUME CUSTODY IMMEDIATELY UPON LANDING.

PLANS HAVE BEEN MADE BY SHERIFF MORRIS TO HAVE A VIDEO

Mr. Tolaua_
Mr. Dp Loach.____
Mr. Mohr_____ _
Mr. Bishop
Mr. Casper
Mr. Callahan___
Mr. Conrad____
Mr. Felt_____ _
Mr. Gale
Mr. Rosen W 4 
Mr. SullivaiO/' 
Mr. Tavel / 
Mr. Trotter____

J Tele. Room_____
I Miss Holmes___  

Miss Gandy . ,

tg
ra

rm
-r-

nr
 -

TAPE MADE OF THE FACE AND VOICE OF E*^ ^NDIVIDUAl^^^^ 

THE RAY TRIAL AND IDENTITY CARDS WITH PHOTO^GRAm WILL bT*
4 JUL 18 ^

ISSUED TO ALL ACCREDITED NEWSMEN.

SUBJECT’S BROTHERS, JOtf^ND JERRY RAY, HAVE ARRIVED 
IN MEMPHIS. JERRY RAY ARRESTED BY’^W’HIS PD JULY NINE LAST 

CHARGED WITH DRUNK. C^RGfts*(SUBSEQUENTLY DISMISSED
AND

AND JERRY RAY RELASED.

END PAGE ONE
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END PAGE TWO

ON JULY NINE LAST, JOHN L. RAY RENTED P.O. BOX 

NINE THREE EIGHT AT MAIN POST OFFICE, MEMPHIS TENN., 

GIVING HIS ADDRESS AS ONE SEVEN SIX LINDEN AVE., MEMPHIS.

RE RAYMOND CURTIS:

INVESTIGATION AT MEMPHIS REFLECTS THE NELL WILLEY IS 

A FIFTYFIVE-FOOT STEEL-HULL, DIESEL-POWERED HOUSE BOAT «HICH 

HAS BEEN OWNED BY MILLIONAIRE NURSERYMAN A. D. CARTWR^T, 

JR., COLLIERVILLE, TENN., FOR PAST THREE YEARS AND HAS^EEN^' 

DOCKED AT MEMPHIS YACHT CLUB DURING THAT TIME. THIS WAT MM* 
USED ONLY TO ENTERTAIN CARTWRIGHT CUSTOMERS, IS OPERAND ' 

BY CARTWRIGHT AND HIS SONS, AND IT TRAVELS NO MORE THAN TEN

MILES FROM THE DOCK ON THESE CUSTOMER EXCURSIONS.

SINCE INVESTIGATION IS CONTINUING TO DETERMINE WHETHER 

OR NOT SUBJECT RAY RESPONSIBLE FOR ROBBERIES THIS COUNTRY 

AFTER HIS ESCAPE FROM MSP, IT IS SUGGESTED BUREAU OBTAIN 

ARREST PHOTOGRAPHS FROM NEW SCOTLAND YARD AND FURNISH SAME 

TO ALL OFFICES. P. END 

JTM 

FBI WASH DC

CC -
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2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



4

1:12 PM /^ :J./' t / /J July 16, 1966

MEMORANDUM FOB MR. TOLSON
MR. DE LOACH
MR. ROSEN J
MR. BISHOP

Assistant Director ALRosen returned my call to him. X told 
him that in talking with the Attorney General there were two problem*. X 
stated it seem* that Arthuudaanes. the lawyer, ha* been demanding of 
the Department of Justice that he be allowed to come back on the plane
with Jame* Earl Ray and X told the Attorney General X was absolutely 
opposed to that and it should not be allowed and he was going to have / 
Assistant Attorney General Fred Vinson call Hames and tell him. /

X said that secondly, I would like Mr. Rosen to find out from / 
Legal Attache John Minnich in London what hanoened today at the hearing ' 
in court so we will know exactly what the status is and if he, Minnich, 
thinks the plane should go over to Rugland now and stand by F« whether the 
movement of Ray is imminent. X Mated if it were not going to be'mBJther
week or ten days, there would be no reason to send it now, but if it were 
going to be in a few days, we would do it because we want to get the fellow 
out as fast as possible because Hanes apparently is going to London with 
the purpose of getting on the plane to return; that I did not think Hanes has 
any righto over in England, but he will probably try to put on a shyster act.

Mr. Rosen laid that under neraial conditions it takes 24 to to hours
but under these circumstances the Home Secretary is going to keep it on his 
desk four days. Mr. Rosen said that Mr. Vinson was supposed to get in touch 
with the Minister who in turn would contact the Home Secretary and find out 
on an Informal basis, and formally if necessary, Just when the papers will

Tolson -----  
DeLoach  
Mohr ---------
Bishop 
Casper------ 
Callahan 
Conrad ------ 
Feit------- -
Gale _____  
Rosen 
Sullivan — 
Tavel —,— 
Trotter  
Tele. Room 
Holmes-----  
Gandy 

order will be immediately signed and then, according to Vinson's information 
which he gave us, the Air Force needs 24 hours. Mr. Rosen 
made it even more Important that we find out where we stand.

JEHjedm^g^
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Memoraadsm te Maura. Totems IhLoacI, Beses* Bishop My H IMS ;

X told Mr. Bomb wo vast to got thesei^ur mb to ours aboard 
the ptew to go over to Bagtaad Mi if too Air Force seeds 14 boor* adveace 
Mtlce* if tost to tooir procedure* wo Will haw to adhere to H* bat wo do art 
wart Bay Bitttag arouad waBiag tor ths arrival to too ptaasi if too piaae caa 
go tooro aad stead by there Md bo ready to take off, it weald sot be held up.

Mr« Hosea asked if 2 weald suggest he touch bash with too Departmoat 
to seo if they have made ptaas to see that we weal be la toe middle w too 
diptamatie issues* X Mated I did sot wart Miaatah jo take diplomatic actio* 
but I thought ho might kaow what ths Mteatioa is aad get hie feeltag as to 
whether the plane should so going on oyer# Mr. kgssb said he weald give , 
me a ruadows os this from Mtartch.

total Bdgar Hoover 
Director
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12:55 PM July 16, 1968

MEMORANDUM FOR MR. TOLSON
MR. DE LOACH
MR. ROSEN
MR BISHOP

X returned an earlier call from Attorney General Ramsey Clark. 
The Attorney General stated there were two developments in the James Earl
Ray case He stated he received a letter from or signed **Sneyd" which he
thought he had mentioned to me the other day and it was fairly difficult to 

purposely so; then he, the Attorney General, received
a letter from..._ _________ ______ ^ianeSjt the lawyer, on Friday or maybe it was Monday, 
and it referred to the earlier letter from Sneyd, or James Earl Ray, and said
he'U&saq&rehensive about the return flight and requested permission to 
accompany Sneyd, or Ray, on the airplane. The Attorney General continued/ 
that Hanes had then called Just before noon. The Attorney General stated that

/■

know whether he would be permitted to fly bach on the plane with Snoyd, or 
Ray. Lindenbaum told Hanes that he had not talked this over with the Attorney 
General and he doubted very much that it would be possible, but if he would

The Attorney General stated he guessed this means two things:

and second, we need to make a decis 
to come on that plane

to whether we should

RtC^
status

Tolson 
DeLoach _
Mohr --------  
Bishop  
Casper 
Callahan _
Conrad 
Felt _____
Gale_____

■■ Rosen 
Sullivan 
Tavel 

brother asking that he get #600 so Ray would have it to pay his lawyer, the 
brother apparently suggested this lawyer in Texas named Percy Foreman and 
Ray in his reply to his brother stated he would wait until ho got back hero and 

“confer with Hanes as to any associate counsel as he wanted to get a prominent 
lawyer with whom Hanos could work so ho would defer that decision until bo 
got back to this country. 1 continued that in the letter to his brother, there

V rW jJ^COB^S MADE DATE5r®r$&BY

Trotter__________
Tele. Room _____

FOR REVIEW AT FEiHQ 
TO HSCA RE REQUEST• 67 Jul nw TELETYPE UNItO (SEE BUFiLE 62-i 17290)

AND/OR DELIVERY ‘ 
DATED .SlkrZQ
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MtMiuta far Mmsts« Tolson, DeLoach, Rohs, Bishop Mr IC, INC

vm iadUatloa he edght waive extradition and be back here aeon. X stated 
that Hanes* at course* is retained by Mm tentatively with tbs exnectatton of 
another lawyer, although X doubt Hansa will agree to that because Meowing 
Ms make-up, be will want to run the ease himself* The Attorney General

4 . ¥ 1

closer to Bay and it would be more difficult tor Bay to got another lawyer

his couwersatton with Bay or bring an objection by Manes of not talking to him; 
that to other words, at that time. May is in the custody st FBI Agents and X 
do not believe anybody should bo allowed to sit down and have a long conversation
Wslst mw WA AtAMMRC WIAMS* wj W

X coatiaMOd that there is no reason why bo should worry about the 
plane flighty in other words, if ho is afraid the plane is going to toll, Maaes 
can’t stop it and it he Is convinced somebody is going to talk to May and 
get information, he could make a disturbance on that although one ot the tour 
ma# on ihs plane is the Supervisor of the case who knows all the angles so if 
Bay volunteered anything, we would have somebody who knows all the aspects 
and otter telling Bay of his rights, Bay could answer it he so desired, but wo 
are instructing our man to make ne effort to guestton him* I Mated Mao that 
Maaes whin ho got back would give a Mag interview as to what transpired 
on the plane and wo are trying to knop it as quiet as we can with no publicity 
either la London or Memshis* The Attorney General stated that* st course* 
he would bo in the way*

X Mated be would be in the way and X did not think be has any right 
to be on tee piano* The Attorney General stated ho could not imagine that 
he has any right and, in fact# he could not remember any case when we are 
transporting a prisoner where the lawyer is allowed to accompany him* I 
said no lawyer* relative, or anybody outside the immediate officials are 
allowed to as with the prisoner* The Attorney General said this would be 
a bad precedent* X said it would be a vary bad precedent and no doubt would 
bo brought up in iMnro cases and It is such an outstanding ease it would 
certainly ho a precedent seised upon by others* I said X felt no representative
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Minmata for Messrs. Tolson, Deloach, Mooes, Bishop July it, im

of the State at Tennessee should go along because there would be articles written 
er long Interviews gives about things that happened that never did happen, 
whereas with our own people, we have tight control and they won’t say any­
thing and wo have indicated to the Sheriff in Memphis to keep his mouth 
shut, although I don’t know if ho will*

X told the Attorney General that I had seat him a memorandum on 
what the Sheriff's piano wore in transporting Hay from the airport to Jail; 
that X thought be had five armored cars and the officials, er officers, will 
be the same ones who will guard him in Jail. 1 said they have also put op 
bullet-proof material in the cell block where he will be detained and there 
will be an other prisoners in the cell block, so X thought the security at 
Memphis was pretty well assured. 1 stated that as to the activity on the 
plane, I did not think there should bo anybody on board; that, of course, 
the Air force Doster will be on board, but he is really a member of the 
crew and I thought it would bo a bad precedent to set and with a fellow l&e 
Hanes, 1 thought it would bo undesirable to make an exception, even if he 
wore a high class person. The Attorney General said that if he were honorable, 
we might figure it would eliminate the question at coercion ot force or anything* 
I said the doctor will be aboard, but he is an officer of the Air Force and, * 
therefore, would bo able to testify. I said the plan is to have Bay examined 
immediately upon boarding the plane at the airport in London before it takes 
off and before leaving the plane at the airport in Memphis. I said the Air 
Force doctor will do that.

The Attorney General said then that my feeling is that Manes should 
be advised he may not come back on the plane and I told him I thought so definitely

The Attorney General said they would tell him that and let mo know, 
er perhaps Legal Attache Minnich in London would be the first to get the word, 
about the waiving of extradition and when he might be returned. I told the 
Attorney General that we would advice Minnich this afternoon that Hanes is 
going over to Landon.
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MsmoraadAm for Mam?*, TOlsoa, Dsixmeh* Robos, Bishop My 10, IMS

aa to Mo plami ob th* romovvl st th* priBoBor from th* Airport to jail abO 
th* traa*portaii*Hi thoro if tho Moriff Is poiao to htadUo this* I abM va did 
oot toll him ho VBA rotop tm hM foarvAd how St wovld Ini doos if ho voro 
foh< to do it. I said ho ha* so idea* d oobtaa, whoa tho follow will Ba 
OOBBiaB 1b ABT d© WO Bt'th* pTABOAt limo. . ;

sri oror w cab (it Mm aboard aad oat, particularly is Blow M Hama poiaa
V : At mottoa* ho abb til* Im th* British

AtumM^ AMmunu rros vbmi am amubob abv abb toi* aim ba vim sac ba

Rat ab far aa va kaow bocaass Ray was trvias to sot MOO from his brother
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yke jUUnwy General suggested ttet maybe I €mM Had oat from 
Mr. Minnich what happened at th# hearing today ami gat Ma advise aa to 
whether the stone should re over bow. I told him I mid da that* ■ ■

Iha Attorney Gawra! Mid M Md Mt talked to AMtotaat Attomy 
General Vinson and to let him talk to Vinson and then he weald got back

Very truly years# .

’ v - ’ Jicdm Kdgar Shaver
~ Director

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



. OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
May is«2 edition 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.R

UNITED STATES ERNMENT

Memorandum
^/•DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

: SAC, JACKSON

subject :lMURKIN

(157-9586)(P)

date: 7/12/68

Re Milwaukee airtel to Bureau dated 6/19/68.

AT GULFPORT, MISSISSIPPI

The following investigation was conducted by
SA DAVID P. HURLEY on 6/10/68. '

DUDLEY RAMON, Identification Clerk, Gulfport 
Police Department, advised they have the following
identification record for DELBERT RAYMOND HEEDERIK 
was described as a white male, born :

who

Date Charge

7/29/64 Drunk and Vagrancy

2/14/66 Operating a motor 
vehicle while under the 
influence of alcohol, 
test showed 18% alcohol

Disposition

$15.00 fine on drunk 
charge and Vagrancy Nol 
Processed /

Charge reduced to reckless 
driving and fined $110.00

6/21/67 Improper license Charge dismissed

Mr. MIKE OBERLIE, son of the owner of Oberlie’s 
Radio and TV Company, Pass Road, advised he is personally 
acquainted with DELBERT HEEDERIK who, according to their 
records, was employed by them from November, 1966, until 
September, 1967. He was a good repair technician; however, 
he was an alcoholic and when they were rushed and working

56J
5010-103-01

fast, he could not stand the 
and start drinking. He said

- Bureau (44-38861)
2 - Memphis (44-1987)
1 - Milwaukee (44-388)(Info) 
x2 - Jackson (157-9586)

pressure and would become
the re

shaky

V4

^on they tolerated DELBERT

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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JN 157-9586

HEEDERIK as long as they did was the fact that his 
father felt sorry for him. He said that one day he 
did not show up for work and that was the last they 
ever saw him. They received information from some 
source that he was deceased.

Mr. OBERLIE advised that he would be skeptical 
of any information furnished by HEEDERIK and would not 
consider him to be a reliable individual because of his 
use of alcoholic beverages.

Mrs. EVIE HOLDER, owner and manager of Holder’s 
Hotel, 1801 22nd Avenue, advised she is personally acquainted 
with DELBERT HEEDERIK and he rented the front room on the 
second floor on the southeast corner, which would be Room 
201, from them for a number of months. Since he was there 
for a number of months, she was unable to verify the 
exact dates of arrival or departure but did locate records 
showing that be was a guest in the hotel as of 4/26/67. 
She recalled that he came to them from Pass Christian, 
Mississippi, and he was later evicted by them. His 
eviction was the result of his drinking, which they do not 
tolerate in the hotel and the fact that he claimed he could 
not sleep and would play his radio and records all hours of 
the night. He was not the type guest they like to have in 
the hotel. She added that she could not state if any 
information furnished by him would be reliable or not but 
she would be inclined not to believe him and it would depend 
on his condition at the time he furnished the information, 
and whether he had been drinking.

Mrs. HOLDER further advised that she had located 
records showing that RICHARD KARR occupied Room 205 in 
the hotel as of 5/9/67. This room would have been two 
rooms down the hall from HEEDERIK’s room.

She recalled that KARR was living at the hotel 
the same time as HEEDERIK and that they were also friendly 
with one another and would visit in each other’s room.

2
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Complaints were received from other guests as to their 
misconduct. She further recalled that RICHARD KARR 
played a guitar during the time that he lived at the 
hotel. She had no information as to KARR’s residence 
or employment at this time but did recall that he was 
originally from Beaumont, Mississippi, as that is her 
home town also. She said she did not know him or his 
parents during the time she lived in Beaumont, but 
during conversation with her he mentioned that he was from 
Beaumont and this fact stuck in her mind.

Inasmuch as RICHARD KARR’s current whereabouts 
is not known at this time and since HEEDERIK’s 
identification of JAMES EARL RAY was based upon a brief 
meeting with an unknown individual who did not identify 
himself approximately one year before the photograph of 
JAMES EARL RAY appeared in the paper, no further efforts 
are being made by the Jackson Division to locate KARR and 
attempt to identify the person with KARR in HEEDERIK’s 
room, UACB. The fact that HEEDERIK was at the time an 
alcoholic and acquaintances of his at that time did not 
consider him reliable is of significance in evaluating 
his information.

One copy of this communication is being furnished 
the Milwaukee Division for their information since it is 
possible they may have further contacts with DELBERT 
HEEDERIK.
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FBI WASH DC

FBI CHICAGO

1245PM DEFERRED 7/15/68 LMA

TO DIRECTOR (44-58861)

FROM CHICAGO (44-1114) 3P

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

COMMUNICATION SECTION
JUL 15 1968

TELETYPE

Mr. Tavel______
Mr. Trotter____  
Teis. Room_____  
Miss Holmes___

"CHICAGO DAILY NEWS" BLUE STREAK EDITION, JULY FIFTEEN

INSTANT CARRIES FRONT PAGE HEADLINE "RAY ADMITS HE IS SNEYD!" 

ARTICLE RELATES PAPER OBTAINED COPY OF TWO PAGE HANDWRITTEN 

LETTER FROM RAY TO A MARRIED SISTER WHO LIVES IN ST. LOUIS

SUBURB SIGNED "LORD R. G. SNEYD." UNDATED LETTER SENT FROM 

LONDON’S HETFIELD ROAD PRISON WHERE RAY INCARCERATED. LETTER 

WAS IN^ESPO!^ TO A LETTER SENT TO THE PRISON BY JOHN RAY, 

A BROTHESJ^ADDRKSED TO JAMES EARL RAY AT HEATHFIELD ROAD 

PRISON. JOHN Rlfr IS CONVINCED LETTER IS GENUINE AND WAS SENT 
“io

BY RAY; DESPITE THE SIGNATURE BASED ON HANDWRITING, LANGUAGE

OF THE LETTER AND PERSONAL COMMENTS. LETTER WRITTEN ON BLUE -

RULED STATIONERY BEARING PRISON LETTERHEAD. PUBLISHED PORTION

OF LETTER IS AS FOLLOWS: "DEAR JOHN, I WILL JUST WRITE YOU A
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PAGE TWO

PROBABLY BE BACK SHORTLY.

ANYWAY, DON’T COME OVER, FOR ONE, YOU COULDN’T GET 

IN, ATTORNEY HANES COULDN’T, AND TWO, IT’S TOO EXPENSIVE.

ABOUT JUDGE CASEY WANTING TO REVERSE MY CASE, I DON’T 

WANT IT REVERSED I WILL EXPLAIN LATER, BUT YOU KNOW THEIR 

THINGS ARE NOT DOING ANYTHING TO BENEFIT ME.

IF YOU COULD, I WOULD LIKE FOR YOU TO GIVE THE ATTORNEY 

ARTHUR HANES SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS YOU CAN GET SOME OF IT OFF 

JERRY AND I WILL STRAIGHTEN IT UP WITH YOU WHEN I GET BACK.

YOU MENTION PERCY FOREMAN. HE IS A GOOD ATTORNEY BUT I 

WILL WAIT UNTIL I GET BACK AS I WANT SOME ATTORNEYS WHO CAN 

WORK TOGETHER, SO I WILL LET HANES DECIDE ON SOMEONE HE THINKS 

WOULD BE BEST.

I COULD APPEAL MY EXTRADITION HEARING BUT I AM GETTING 

TIRED OF LISTENING TO THESE LIARS, SO I MIGHT CLOSE IT UP 

ABOUT TUESDAY.

LORD R. G. SNEYD.”

END PAGE TWO
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Laboratory Transmittal Form 
^7-72 1 - Mr’. Rosen 

(Mr. Long 2260)
1 - Mr. Conrad
1 - Mr. Mortimer
1 - Lab File

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

to: FBI, Memphis (44-1987) Date: July 16, 1968

00: Memphis

FBI File No. 44-38861
Lab. NO. D-680712073 JK

Examination requested by: Cleveland

Reference: Airtel 7/10/68

Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint

Remarks:

You will 
of the fingerprint

be advised separately regarding the results 
examination and disposition of Q388,

t
WIA^ED 6

qGMM-FBI

Enclosures (2)

Tolson ----- 
DeLoach _ 
Mohr--------- 
Bishop  
Casper  
Callahan — 
Conrad
Feit _____  
Gale_____  
Rosen  
Sullivan 
Tavel  
Trotter
Tele. Room 
Holme&Z 
Gandwl-.

2 5) Enc-'(hSWAiia’w-

:AWo- (9)

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
TELETYPE UNIT

(2 Lab report)

EBI 
yEC.n-cw

Lab report)
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